tenants, apartment tenants, commercial or retail customers, employees or other use allowed by 

the zoning text

2. Form of Assistance. TIF assistance shall be provided in the form of a zero interest (0%) 

loan from the City to Developer or its assigns, in the aggregate amount of Thirteen Million 

Three Hundred Seventeen-Thousand Dollars ($13,317,000) (“TIF Loan”) to partially finance 

Developer’s development of the Project. The TIF Loan shall be placed into escrow with the title 

company on the showing of evidence of construction financing and following the creation of TID 

#45 as described in Section 4.